
Belfry
Varsity Football Roster

School: Belfry Class: 3A District: 8
Head Coach: Philip Haywood Superintendent: Roger Wagner
Work Phone: (606) 237-3900 Principal: Rod Varney

FAX: 606-237-5119 Athletic Director: Philip Haywood
Mascot Name: Pirates Enrollment:
School Colors: Red & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jim Booth
Assistant Varsity Coach: Todd Cassell
Assistant Varsity Coach: Ryan Chapman
Assistant Varsity Coach: Nathan Coleman, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Jason Cross, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Charles Dotson
Assistant Varsity Coach: James Rowe
Assistant Varsity Coach: Anthony Tackett, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Matt Varney, Sr.
Other---: Bennett West
Assistant Varsity Coach: Jonathan D Wright, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Perry Wright, II

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
70 70 Seth Adkins 6' 0" 223 OL Soph.
21 21 Jonathan Aldana 5' 5" 166 RB Senior
66 66 Jesse Allman 6' 1" 200 OL Fresh.
24 24 James Baldwin 5' 7" 130 RB Fresh.
71 71 Michael Barnes 6' 3" 320 OL Soph.
19 19 Cody Bostic 5' 7" 130 SE Soph.
51 51 Ryan Bumgardner 5' 10" 272 OL Soph.
81 81 Nick Bunch 5' 8" 150 SE Junior
7 7 Trenity Carr 5' 9" 162 RB Soph.

63 63 Austin Childers 5' 11" 230 OL Senior
39 39 Alex Coleman 6' 0" 135 SE Fresh.
15 15 David Daniels 5' 6" 150 SE Soph.
1 1 Davontae Dari 5' 9" 154 SE Soph.

33 33 Matt Dean 5' 9" 123 SE Soph.
10 10 Josh Dixon 5' 11" 202 RB Senior
22 22 Howie Dotson 5' 9" 182 SE Senior
9 9 Garrett Duty 6' 2" 172 K Senior

34 34 Joey Duty 5' 9" 208 TE Soph.
64 64 John Duty 5' 10" 270 OL Soph.
20 20 Kaleb Edwards 5' 6" 115 RB Fresh.
59 59 Keegan Fields 5' 9" 243 OL Senior
14 14 Jacob Francisco 5' 9" 137 SE Fresh.
55 55 Macky Franics 5' 10" 275 OL Fresh.
44 44 Madison Ghormley 5' 10" 200 RB Junior
84 84 Jarren Hackney 5' 10" 140 SE Fresh.
32 32 Cameron Hanny 5' 9" 175 RB Junior
50 50 Jeremy Harrison 5' 9" 190 OL Fresh.
27 27 Austin Hatfield 5' 6" 195 RB Fresh.
8 8 Hayden Hatfield 5' 10" 153 RB Soph.

(continued next page)
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Belfry
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
29 29 Eli Huddle 5' 10" 155 SE Junior
86 86 Kay Jahnke 5' 8" 160 SE Junior
85 85 Dustin Jewell 6' 2" 200 SE Fresh.
2 2 Cameron Johnson 5' 10" 150 SE Soph.

28 28 Justin Johnson 5' 5" 160 RB Soph.
83 83 Cameron Joyce 6' 0" 160 SE Senior
31 31 Matt Joyce 5' 11" 140 SE Fresh.
57 57 Derick Jude 6' 4" 265 OL Junior
88 88 Zack Justice 6' 0" 140 SE Fresh.
73 73 Zack Lester 5' 7" 195 OL Soph.
42 42 Max Luke 5' 5" 140 SE Fresh.
40 40 Neace Matt 5' 6" 130 SE Fresh.
75 75 James May 6' 0" 220 OL Junior
18 18 Timmy May 5' 10" 160 RB Soph.
82 82 Cameron Maynard 5' 8" 190 SE Fresh.
23 23 Tony Messer 6' 5" 210 TE Junior
67 67 Drew Mullins 6' 0" 250 OL Fresh.
17 17 Payton Mullins 5' 11" 235 TE Junior
38 38 Josh Murphy 5' 5" 172 RB Fresh.
62 62 Josh Nelson 6' 0" 215 OL Senior
16 16 Richard Nelson 6' 2" 183 TE Soph.
49 49 Derek Reed 5' 6" 163 RB Fresh.
11 11 Josh Robinson 6' 0" 175 RB Junior
5 5 Gary Runyon 6' 1" 215 RB Senior

78 78 Jacob Rutherford 5' 10" 306 OL Soph.
43 43 Todd Sesco 5' 9" 215 RB Fresh.
52 52 Kevin Slone 5' 10" 170 OL Fresh.
80 80 Ricky Slone 5' 7" 135 SE Senior
89 89 Dakota Stanley 5' 9" 180 SE Fresh.
65 65 Ethan STanley 6' 0" 233 OL Fresh.
26 26 Keaton Taylor 5' 8" 120 RB Fresh.
54 54 Zach Taylor 5' 10" 265 OL Junior
13 13 Zach Thacker 6' 0" 175 SE Junior
68 68 Marcus Thomas 5' 6" 235 OL Senior
30 30 Zack Thompson 5' 6" 150 RB Soph.
6 6 Sani Warren 5' 11" 165 QB Soph.

35 35 Nick West 5' 11" 175 SE Junior
4 4 Tyler Williams 6' 0" 188 QB Senior

87 87 Reed Williamson 5' 7" 130 SE Soph.
72 72 Antonio Willis 5' 9" 305 OL Junior
3 3 Trey Willis 5' 8" 205 RB Senior
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
1 1 Davontae Dari 5' 9" 154 SE Soph.
2 2 Cameron Johnson 5' 10" 150 SE Soph.
3 3 Trey Willis 5' 8" 205 RB Senior
4 4 Tyler Williams 6' 0" 188 QB Senior
5 5 Gary Runyon 6' 1" 215 RB Senior
6 6 Sani Warren 5' 11" 165 QB Soph.
7 7 Trenity Carr 5' 9" 162 RB Soph.
8 8 Hayden Hatfield 5' 10" 153 RB Soph.
9 9 Garrett Duty 6' 2" 172 K Senior

10 10 Josh Dixon 5' 11" 202 RB Senior
11 11 Josh Robinson 6' 0" 175 RB Junior
13 13 Zach Thacker 6' 0" 175 SE Junior
14 14 Jacob Francisco 5' 9" 137 SE Fresh.
15 15 David Daniels 5' 6" 150 SE Soph.
16 16 Richard Nelson 6' 2" 183 TE Soph.
17 17 Payton Mullins 5' 11" 235 TE Junior
18 18 Timmy May 5' 10" 160 RB Soph.
19 19 Cody Bostic 5' 7" 130 SE Soph.
20 20 Kaleb Edwards 5' 6" 115 RB Fresh.
21 21 Jonathan Aldana 5' 5" 166 RB Senior
22 22 Howie Dotson 5' 9" 182 SE Senior
23 23 Tony Messer 6' 5" 210 TE Junior
24 24 James Baldwin 5' 7" 130 RB Fresh.
26 26 Keaton Taylor 5' 8" 120 RB Fresh.
27 27 Austin Hatfield 5' 6" 195 RB Fresh.
28 28 Justin Johnson 5' 5" 160 RB Soph.
29 29 Eli Huddle 5' 10" 155 SE Junior
30 30 Zack Thompson 5' 6" 150 RB Soph.
31 31 Matt Joyce 5' 11" 140 SE Fresh.
32 32 Cameron Hanny 5' 9" 175 RB Junior
33 33 Matt Dean 5' 9" 123 SE Soph.
34 34 Joey Duty 5' 9" 208 TE Soph.
35 35 Nick West 5' 11" 175 SE Junior
38 38 Josh Murphy 5' 5" 172 RB Fresh.
39 39 Alex Coleman 6' 0" 135 SE Fresh.
40 40 Neace Matt 5' 6" 130 SE Fresh.
42 42 Max Luke 5' 5" 140 SE Fresh.
43 43 Todd Sesco 5' 9" 215 RB Fresh.
44 44 Madison Ghormley 5' 10" 200 RB Junior
49 49 Derek Reed 5' 6" 163 RB Fresh.
50 50 Jeremy Harrison 5' 9" 190 OL Fresh.
51 51 Ryan Bumgardner 5' 10" 272 OL Soph.
52 52 Kevin Slone 5' 10" 170 OL Fresh.
54 54 Zach Taylor 5' 10" 265 OL Junior
55 55 Macky Franics 5' 10" 275 OL Fresh.
57 57 Derick Jude 6' 4" 265 OL Junior
59 59 Keegan Fields 5' 9" 243 OL Senior
62 62 Josh Nelson 6' 0" 215 OL Senior
63 63 Austin Childers 5' 11" 230 OL Senior
64 64 John Duty 5' 10" 270 OL Soph.
65 65 Ethan STanley 6' 0" 233 OL Fresh.
66 66 Jesse Allman 6' 1" 200 OL Fresh.
67 67 Drew Mullins 6' 0" 250 OL Fresh.
68 68 Marcus Thomas 5' 6" 235 OL Senior
70 70 Seth Adkins 6' 0" 223 OL Soph.
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Belfry
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
71 71 Michael Barnes 6' 3" 320 OL Soph.
72 72 Antonio Willis 5' 9" 305 OL Junior
73 73 Zack Lester 5' 7" 195 OL Soph.
75 75 James May 6' 0" 220 OL Junior
78 78 Jacob Rutherford 5' 10" 306 OL Soph.
80 80 Ricky Slone 5' 7" 135 SE Senior
81 81 Nick Bunch 5' 8" 150 SE Junior
82 82 Cameron Maynard 5' 8" 190 SE Fresh.
83 83 Cameron Joyce 6' 0" 160 SE Senior
84 84 Jarren Hackney 5' 10" 140 SE Fresh.
85 85 Dustin Jewell 6' 2" 200 SE Fresh.
86 86 Kay Jahnke 5' 8" 160 SE Junior
87 87 Reed Williamson 5' 7" 130 SE Soph.
88 88 Zack Justice 6' 0" 140 SE Fresh.
89 89 Dakota Stanley 5' 9" 180 SE Fresh.
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